

Policy Council on Children and Youth & Mendocino Child Abuse Prevention Council

Thursday, February 20, 2020, 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM Conference Number: 712-770-5505/ Access Code: 518396936#

Conference Room 1 1120 S Dora St. Ukiah, CA 95482

Teleconference: 208 Dana St. Fort Bragg, CA 95437

Conference Room at the Public Health Safe Passage Family Resource Center building on Dora street.

John Diederich Building

The Policy Council on Children and Youth's (PCCY) mission is to provide leadership through advocating for and coordination of Mendocino County's community efforts to prevent and respond to child abuse.

MEETING MOVED TO 1120 S DORA ST, UKIAH CA 95482 CONF RM 1

10:30	OPEN MEETING
	 Call to Order/Welcome/Introductions/Announcements Additions to Agenda May meeting moved to 5/28/20 Membership expirations needing renewal.
10:45	CONSENT ITEM (Action)
	Approval of Minutes - 12/5/19 New Member application – Fredrickson, Lisa
10:55	CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND
	Proposals from non-profits to utilize \$3,000 for education, training, and child abuse prevention purposes countywide.
11:05	DISCUSSION OF TRAINING NEEDS
	Discussion of training needs for Fical Year 20-21.
11:20	COUNTY SELF ASSESSMENT
11:30	REPORTS
	Reports from standing committees Children's Health Committee Coast Child Abuse Council

	o CTAT	
11:55	PUBLIC COMMENT	
12:00	MEETING CLOSE	

Next Meetings:

- February 20, 2020 from 10:30 to 12pm
 Public Health 1120 S Dora St, Ukiah, CA 95482, Conf. 1
- March 19, 2020 from 11:30am to 1pm Special meeting for Juvenile Justice.
 890 N. Bush Street, Ukiah, CA 95482 and teleconference to Fort Bragg
- May 28, 2020 from 11:30am to 1pm
 890 N. Bush Street, Ukiah, CA 95482 and teleconference to Fort Bragg
- August 20, 2020 from 11:30am to 1pm
 890 N. Bush Street, Ukiah, CA 95482 and teleconference to Fort Bragg
- November 19, 2020 from 11:30am to 1pm 890 N. Bush Street, Ukiah, CA 95482 and teleconference to Fort Bragg

A table will be available for handouts and materials. Materials need to be provided to Justin Benninger, HHSA, (benninger) @mendocinocounty.org) no later than 12:00 pm the Monday prior to the meeting to be distributed remotely.